

# SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061995

Regd. Off: NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand  
New Delhi -110043; Email id: [superiorfinlease@gmail.com](mailto:superiorfinlease@gmail.com);  
Website: <http://www.superiorfinlease.com>; Phone No.: +91-9953798335

---

August 12, 2022

The BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers  
Dalal street,  
Mumbai- 400001  
Email Id: [corp.relations@bseindia.com](mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com)  
SCRIP CODE: 539835

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Building A, Unit 205A, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, LBS Road,  
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kurla west,  
Mumbai- 400070  
Email Id: [listingcompliance@msei.in](mailto:listingcompliance@msei.in)  
SYMBOL: SUPFIN

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed copy of Newspaper clippings of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2022 as published in:

- i. The Pioneer (English) Dated 11.08.2022
- ii. The Pioneer (Hindi) Dated 11.08.2022


This is for your information & records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

**For Superior Finlease Limited**

**Disha**  
**Rani**  Digitally signed  
by Disha Rani  
Date: 2022.08.12  
14:43:48 +05'30'

**Disha Rani**  
**(Company Secretary)**

Encl: A/a

# ₹50K cr forex saved by bending ethanol with petrol in 7-8 years: PM



Prime Minister Narendra Modi inaugurates a 2G ethanol plant at Panipat Refinery in Haryana, through a video conference, in New Delhi on Wednesday.

**New Delhi:** Prime Minister Narendra Modi on Wednesday said the country saved ₹50,000 crore in foreign exchange by blending ethanol with petrol in the last seven-eight years.

Dedicating the second-generation ethanol plant of India Oil Corporation to the nation here, Modi said that the same amount of ₹50,000 crore has gone to farmers.

Modi, who addressed the gathering through video-conferencing, said the ethanol plant worth ₹900 crore will provide a permanent solution to the problem of stubble burning in farms. Besides, stubble will become a source of income for farmers, Modi said, adding that ethanol production has increased from 40

crore litres to 400 crore litres in eight years.

He said that the second-generation ethanol plant at Panipat will help reduce pollution in Haryana and Delhi. Second-generation ethanol plant uses non-fod biomass as feedstock for the production of bioethanol. The project will utilise 2 lakh tonnes of rice straw to generate around 3 crore litres of ethanol annually. It will also result in a reduction in the emission of greenhouse gases. The plant will strengthen the efforts to boost production and usage of biofuels and will immensely help our farmers, the Prime Minister said. On clean fuels, Modi said that 75 per cent of households will get piped gas supply in a few years.

# Sensex, Nifty close almost flat

**Mumbai:** Benchmark BSE Sensex and Nifty closed on a flat note on Wednesday as profit booking in IT and realty shares negated gains in metal and oil & gas stocks.

The 30-share BSE Sensex ended 35.78 points or 0.06 per cent lower at 58,817.29 in a volatile session. As many as 17 of its components ended in the red while 13 advanced.

The broader NSE Nifty index up 3.65 points or 0.06 per cent to close at 17,534.75.

The market remained range-bound for the most part of the session as investors kept their exposure low due to weak global cues, traders said.

Investors were in a cautious mode in anticipation of the release of US inflation statistics, which will set the tone for the next FED policy meeting.

Vinod Nair, Head of Research at Goifit Financial Services, said,

"The US CPI inflation during July is projected to remain high, in line with June inflation levels. This, along with strong job data, will compel the Fed to keep taking a tough approach to rein in high inflation levels." Nair added.

Bajaj Finance was the top loser in the Sensex pack, shedding 2.66 per cent, followed by NTPC, HCL Tech, Wipro, Asian Paints, Ultra Cement and SBI. On the other hand, Tata Steel, Bharat Airtel, ICICI Bank, L&F and IndusInd Bank were among the gainers.

Among sectors, metals and capital goods gained the most while IT and realty fell the most. Midcap and smallcap indexes mildly underperformed while Nifty even as the advance-decline ratio remained below 1:1 at 0.8. Deepak Jyani, Head of Retail Research, HDFC Securities, said,

"Asian markets slipped on Wednesday after weak inflation readings from China raised concerns over sluggish demand in China, with the focus now turning to key US inflation data to be released later in the day."

Markets traded in a narrow range with a negative bias for the most part of the trading session, as traders followed global direction and exhibited caution ahead of the key US inflation data.

# Digital loans must be credited directly in bank accounts: RBI

**Mumbai:** The RBI on Wednesday mandated that digital loans must be credited directly in the bank accounts of borrowers and not through any third party as a part in place risk norms to curb rising malpractice in digital lending space.

Besides, the Reserve Bank of India said digital lending entities and not the borrowers should pay fees or charges payable to Lending Service Providers (LSPs) in the credit intermediation process.

Issuing a detailed set of guidelines for digital lending, the RBI mentioned about the concerns primarily related to unbridled engagement of third parties, mis-selling, breach of data privacy, unfair business conduct, charging of exorbitant interest rates, and unethical recovery practices.

The RBI had constituted a Working Group on 'Digital Lending' to study the issues through online platforms and mobile applications (WGLD) on January 13, 2021.

It further said regulatory framework to support orderly growth of credit delivery through digital lending meth-

## BUSINESS BRIEFS

**KSB BAGS ₹500 CR FOR KAIGA ATOMIC POWER PROJECT**

New Delhi: NPLC has placed ₹500 crore order on KSB Limited for the supply of Primary Coolant Pumps along with its electric motors & spares for the Kaiga Atomic Power Project 5 & 6, at Karwar, Karnataka. KSB Group, a leader in pumps & valves manufacturing, has been associated with the Department of Atomic Energy (DAE), India since 1970. We are pleased to have been selected for this 'Make in India' initiative, said Farooki Bhutnagar, KSB Sales & Marketing Director.

**MS DHONI SEEN IN GURUJI AVATAR**

New Delhi: Cricketer MS Dhoni has appeared as a Guruji avatar in the new campaign of Zed Bank. The campaign is part of the 'Zed Bank 2022' and is aimed at endorsing Zed Bank's 10th anniversary brand from its inception in 2012. It has been a delight to have MS Dhoni come on board as the face for Zed Bank's iconic status since his decade now, said Ankit Agrawal, Director, Zed Bank.

## ASHNOOR TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

Registered Office: Beharapur Road, Khanda Village, Gurugram, Haryana-122001, India. Tel. - 91 (121) 4807556  
E-mail: ashn@ashnoor.com Website: www.ashnoortext.com CRR: 01/22/28R/19/44/IC0333/84

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022		For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2022		For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2021		For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	7,376.30	7,703.85	4,895.05	26,232.22	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	209.12	211.89	306.98	1,206.50	-	-	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	209.12	207.44	306.98	1,202.09	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	156.94	138.46	238.47	885.54	-	-	-	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	156.94	138.46	238.47	885.54	-	-	-	-
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,273.95	1,273.95	1,273.95	1,273.95	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	3,775.58	-	3,775.58	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	5,208.42	5,049.54	4,392.48	5,049.54	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	11,894.70	12,114.70	8,862.48	12,114.70	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.20	2.40	1.81	2.40	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) before and after extraordinary items	1.23	1.08	1.87	7.02	-	-	-	-
14	Dividend	1.23	1.08	1.87	7.02	-	-	-	-
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	1.00	3.48	4.28	4.59	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.53	5.90	4.98	5.91	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**  
1. The above standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results as on June 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange at: www.sebi.in and on the website of the Company at: www.ashnoortext.com

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
Sonal Gupta  
Managing Director, DIN - 08525884

Place: Gurugram, Haryana  
Date: 08/09/2022

## PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED

CIN: L50120UP1962PLC016532  
Reg. Office: Kharpur Road, Thakurdwara, Distt. Moradabad (UP)  
Corporate Office: 16/14, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110011  
Tel No: 91-11-4627900, Fax No: 91-11-4627497  
E-mail: info@pasupatiacrylon.com Website: www.pasupatiacrylon.com

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	232.48	219.81	123.77	84.27
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.09	5.79	22.47	61.83
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.09	5.79	22.47	61.83
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.93	4.54	16.84	46.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.93	4.47	16.75	46.65
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	88.14	89.14	89.14	89.14
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	1.23	0.51	1.87	5.15
8	Dividend	1.23	0.51	1.87	5.15

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's Website: www.pasupatiacrylon.com and website of stock exchanges www.sebi.co.in and www.nse.co.in.  
For Pasupati Acrylon Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Vinod Jha  
Managing Director

## SUPERIOR FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Off: NS-82, Phase No-3/21, Narai, Enclave, Noida, Near Arjun Park, New Delhi-110043  
E-mail: info@superiorfinlease.com Website: www.superiorfinlease.com

### Extract of Statement of the Audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22
1	Total Income from operations	50.17	65.16	17.16	140.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.29	12.68	11.10	25.83
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.29	12.68	11.10	25.83
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.29	12.68	11.10	25.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.29	12.68	11.10	25.83
6	Equity Share Capital	300.10	300.10	300.10	300.10
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as shown in the previous year	3.31	3.31	3.31	3.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.04	0.04	0.04	0.06
9	Dividend (in Rs.)	0.04	0.04	0.04	0.06

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year Ended Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.sebi.in) and www.sebi.co.in and the Company's website www.superiorfinlease.com.  
For Superior Finlease Limited  
Sd/-  
(RAJNEESH KUMAR)  
Director  
DIN: 0245991

Date: 11/08/2022  
Place: New Delhi

# Rupee rises 15 paise to close at 79.48 against US dollar

**Mumbai:** The rupee appreciated by 15 paise to close at 79.48 (provisional) against the US dollar on Wednesday, tracking foreign fund inflows and easing crude oil prices.

At the interbank foreign exchange market, the local unit opened at 79.59 against the greenback and finally settled at 79.48 (provisional), registering a rise of 15 paise over its previous close.

During the session, the local unit witnessed an intra-day high of 79.41 and a low of 79.59 against the American currency. In the previous ses-

# Apparel retailers to stitch 21-23% revenue growth this fiscal: Report

**Mumbai:** Elevated inflation will cap operating margin of apparel retailers to below pre-pandemic level, even though they are on course to stitch a 21-23 per cent revenue growth this fiscal, says a report.

Strong same-store sales, new store launches and higher contribution from online channels will see a 21-23 per cent revenue growth for apparel retailers this fiscal, of 500 percentage points over the pre-pandemic (fiscal 2020) levels, despite elevated inflation impacting discretionary demand, a Kantar report said on Wednesday. The agency expects large apparel retailers to grow faster at 25-30 per cent this fiscal, compared with 10-15 per cent by small and mid-sized players. However, the agency said though operating margins will improve by 175-200 bps to 2.75-8 per cent, leading to better fixed-cost absorption, price hikes, and growth of private labels, their average prices will be 10 per cent below fiscal 2020 level.

The agency expects large apparel retailers will clip at 25-30 per cent, while small and mid-sized players will see their top lines growing by 10-15 per cent this fiscal.

# Gold prices fall by ₹60, silver declines ₹575

**New Delhi:** Gold prices eased by ₹60 to ₹52,811 per 10 grams in the national capital on Wednesday in line with losses in the precious metal in the global markets, according to HDFC Securities.

The precious metal had closed at ₹52,871 per 10 grams in the previous trade.

Silver declined by ₹575 to ₹58,985 per 100 gm from ₹59,560 per 100 gm in the previous trade. The rupee appreciated by 11 paise to 79.52 against the US dollar in afternoon trade on Wednesday on easing crude oil prices and foreign fund inflows.

In the international market, gold was quoting lower at US\$1,789 per ounce while silver was flat at US\$ 20.35 per ounce.

# Bank of Baroda to hike MCLR rates by up to 0.2% from August 12

**New Delhi:** Bank of Baroda on Wednesday said it will raise the marginal cost of fund-based lending rates (MCLR) by up to 0.20 per cent across tenors from August 12.

The bank has approved the revision in MCLR with effect from August 12, 2022. Bank of Baroda said in a regulatory filing. The benchmark one-year MCLR, which forms the basis for most consumer and personal loans, will be priced at 7.70 per cent, as against 7.65 per cent presently. Among other tenor loans, the one-month MCLR has been raised by 0.20 per cent to 7.40 per cent, while the three-month MCLR will be up by 0.10 per cent each at 7.45 per cent and 7.55 per cent respectively.

# Centre gives States 2 instalments of tax devolution totalling ₹1.16L cr

**New Delhi:** The Centre on Wednesday released two instalments of tax devolution totalling ₹1.16 lakh crore to states. This is in line with the commitment of the government to strengthen the hands of states to accelerate their capital and developmental expenditure, a finance ministry statement said.

The Union Government has released two instalments of tax devolution to States Governments amounting to ₹1,16,665.75 crore on 10th August, 2022, as against normal monthly devolution of ₹58,332.86 crore, it said.

Currently, 41 per cent of tax devolution by the Centre will be up in 14 instalments among states during a fiscal year.

# Skoda reopens bookings for Kodiaq; deliveries in January-March next year

**New Delhi:** Skoda Auto India on Wednesday said it has again commenced the bookings of its SUV Kodiaq, with deliveries scheduled in January-March next year.

The company had earlier opened the bookings for the model in January this year.

Prices start at ₹37.49 lakh and will be applicable for the January-March quarter of 2023, the Czech automaker said in a statement. The SUV's only model is Kodiaq, and the SUV can be booked across the company's dealerships across the country, it added.

The three Kodiaq trims are tagged at ₹37.49 lakh, ₹38.49 lakh and ₹39.99 lakh, respec-

# Bank of Baroda to hike MCLR rates by up to 0.2% from August 12

**New Delhi:** Bank of Baroda on Wednesday said it will raise the marginal cost of fund-based lending rates (MCLR) by up to 0.20 per cent across tenors from August 12.

The bank has approved the revision in MCLR with effect from August 12, 2022. Bank of Baroda said in a regulatory filing. The benchmark one-year MCLR, which forms the basis for most consumer and personal loans, will be priced at 7.70 per cent, as against 7.65 per cent presently. Among other tenor loans, the one-month MCLR has been raised by 0.20 per cent to 7.40 per cent, while the three-month MCLR will be up by 0.10 per cent each at 7.45 per cent and 7.55 per cent respectively.

# Centre gives States 2 instalments of tax devolution totalling ₹1.16L cr

**New Delhi:** The Centre on Wednesday released two instalments of tax devolution totalling ₹1.16 lakh crore to states. This is in line with the commitment of the government to strengthen the hands of states to accelerate their capital and developmental expenditure, a finance ministry statement said.

The Union Government has released two instalments of tax devolution to States Governments amounting to ₹1,16,665.75 crore on 10th August, 2022, as against normal monthly devolution of ₹58,332.86 crore, it said.

Currently, 41 per cent of tax devolution by the Centre will be up in 14 instalments among states during a fiscal year.

# Skoda reopens bookings for Kodiaq; deliveries in January-March next year

**New Delhi:** Skoda Auto India on Wednesday said it has again commenced the bookings of its SUV Kodiaq, with deliveries scheduled in January-March next year.

The company had earlier opened the bookings for the model in January this year.

Prices start at ₹37.49 lakh and will be applicable for the January-March quarter of 2023, the Czech automaker said in a statement. The SUV's only model is Kodiaq, and the SUV can be booked across the company's dealerships across the country, it added.

The three Kodiaq trims are tagged at ₹37.49 lakh, ₹38.49 lakh and ₹39.99 lakh, respec-

# Bank of Baroda to hike MCLR rates by up to 0.2% from August 12

**New Delhi:** Bank of Baroda on Wednesday said it will raise the marginal cost of fund-based lending rates (MCLR) by up to 0.20 per cent across tenors from August 12.

The bank has approved the revision in MCLR with effect from August 12, 2022. Bank of Baroda said in a regulatory filing. The benchmark one-year MCLR, which forms the basis for most consumer and personal loans, will be priced at 7.70 per cent, as against 7.65 per cent presently. Among other tenor loans, the one-month MCLR has been raised by 0.20 per cent to 7.40 per cent, while the three-month MCLR will be up by 0.10 per cent each at 7.45 per cent and 7.55 per cent respectively.

# Centre gives States 2 instalments of tax devolution totalling ₹1.16L cr

**New Delhi:** The Centre on Wednesday released two instalments of tax devolution totalling ₹1.16 lakh crore to states. This is in line with the commitment of the government to strengthen the hands of states to accelerate their capital and developmental expenditure, a finance ministry statement said.

The Union Government has released two instalments of tax devolution to States Governments amounting to ₹1,16,665.75 crore on 10th August, 2022, as against normal monthly devolution of ₹58,332.86 crore, it said.

Currently, 41 per cent of tax devolution by the Centre will be up in 14 instalments among states during a fiscal year.

